



Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Peru				Date: 10/29/2025		Airy's Inc.		D. Construction, Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		Langman Construction, Inc.		Stott Contracting, LLC		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
Project Name: North Trunk Line Deep Sewer Project				Time: 10:00 A. M.		21825 Cherry Hill Road		1488 S. Broadway		2253 Crosat St.		220 34th Ave.		6630 Ashton Rd.		1567 Heine Road	
Estimate:						Joliet, IL 60433		Coal City, IL 60416		LaSalle, IL 61301		Rock Island, IL 61201		Morris, IL 60450		Freeport, IL 61032	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SANITARY MANHOLE, TY. A, 5' DIA. W/TY. 1 FR. & C. LID	EACH	1	25,413.00	\$ 25,413.00	11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	22,377.00	\$ 22,377.00	33,703.00	\$ 33,703.00		
2	SANITARY MANHOLE, TY. A, 5' DIA. W/ COMPOSITE FR. & C.	EACH	17	22,835.00	\$ 388,195.00	11,600.00	\$ 197,200.00	14,600.00	\$ 248,200.00	15,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	23,094.00	\$ 392,598.00	21,357.00	\$ 363,069.00		
3	SANITARY MANHOLE, TY. A, 6' DIA. W/ COMPOSITE FR. & C.	EACH	2	25,680.00	\$ 51,360.00	13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	17,700.00	\$ 35,400.00	19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	25,800.00	\$ 51,600.00	25,074.00	\$ 50,148.00		
4	SANITARY MANHOLE, TY. A, 8' DIA. W/ COMPOSITE FR. & C.	EACH	3	74,667.00	\$ 224,001.00	27,683.00	\$ 83,049.00	33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	36,370.00	\$ 109,110.00	82,256.00	\$ 246,768.00		
5	ADDITIONAL DEPTH MANHOLE, 5' DIA.	V.F.	224	576.00	\$ 129,024.00	500.00	\$ 112,000.00	575.00	\$ 128,800.00	210.00	\$ 47,040.00	1,967.00	\$ 440,608.00	1,036.00	\$ 232,064.00		
6	ADDITIONAL DEPTH MANHOLE, 6' DIA.	V.F.	33	561.00	\$ 18,513.00	680.00	\$ 22,440.00	745.00	\$ 24,585.00	375.00	\$ 12,375.00	2,167.00	\$ 71,511.00	1,398.00	\$ 46,134.00		
7	ADDITIONAL DEPTH MANHOLE, 8' DIA.	V.F.	30	1,902.00	\$ 57,060.00	1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	1,095.00	\$ 32,850.00	775.00	\$ 23,250.00	2,624.00	\$ 78,720.00	2,529.00	\$ 75,870.00		
8	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE TY. A, 5' DIA. W/TY. 1 FR & C. LID	EACH	1	41,214.00	\$ 41,214.00	27,115.00	\$ 27,115.00	18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	38,862.00	\$ 38,862.00	35,372.00	\$ 35,372.00		
9	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE TY. A, 8' DIA. W/TY. 1 FR & C. LID	EACH	1	53,845.00	\$ 53,845.00	25,115.00	\$ 25,115.00	37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	38,131.00	\$ 38,131.00	53,655.00	\$ 53,655.00		
10	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE TY. A, 5' DIA. W/ COMPOSITE FR	EACH	7	33,448.00	\$ 234,136.00	27,650.00	\$ 193,550.00	19,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	39,625.00	\$ 277,375.00	25,853.00	\$ 180,971.00		
11	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE TY. A, 6' DIA. W/ COMPOSITE FR	EACH	2	35,838.00	\$ 71,676.00	26,700.00	\$ 53,400.00	22,410.00	\$ 44,820.00	24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	41,921.00	\$ 83,842.00	31,998.00	\$ 63,996.00		
12	ADDITIONAL DEPTH DROP MANHOLE, 5' DIA.	V.F.	93	576.00	\$ 53,568.00	500.00	\$ 46,500.00	630.00	\$ 58,590.00	210.00	\$ 19,530.00	1,967.00	\$ 182,931.00	1,115.00	\$ 103,695.00		
13	ADDITIONAL DEPTH DROP MANHOLE, 6' DIA.	V.F.	34	561.00	\$ 19,074.00	680.00	\$ 23,120.00	800.00	\$ 27,200.00	375.00	\$ 12,750.00	2,167.00	\$ 73,678.00	1,433.00	\$ 48,722.00		
14	ADDITIONAL DEPTH DROP MANHOLE, 8' DIA.	V.F.	13	1,902.00	\$ 24,726.00	1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	1,150.00	\$ 14,950.00	775.00	\$ 10,075.00	2,624.00	\$ 34,112.00	2,850.00	\$ 37,050.00		
15	SANITARY SEWER, 12" PVC SDR 26	L.F.	180	171.00	\$ 30,780.00	165.00	\$ 29,700.00	155.00	\$ 27,900.00	250.00	\$ 45,000.00	360.00	\$ 64,800.00	409.00	\$ 73,620.00		
16	SANITARY SEWER, 27" PVC PS115, 16'-20' DEEP	L.F.	4202	273.00	\$ 1,147,146.00	282.00	\$ 1,184,964.00	362.00	\$ 1,521,124.00	445.00	\$ 1,869,890.00	423.00	\$ 1,777,446.00	646.00	\$ 2,714,492.00		
17	SANITARY SEWER, 27" PVC PS115, 20'-24' DEEP	L.F.	3321	276.00	\$ 916,596.00	282.00	\$ 936,522.00	422.00	\$ 1,401,462.00	445.00	\$ 1,477,845.00	457.00	\$ 1,517,697.00	598.00	\$ 1,985,958.00		
18	SANITARY SEWER, 27" PVC PS115, 24'-28' DEEP	L.F.	3010	278.00	\$ 836,780.00	282.00	\$ 848,820.00	492.00	\$ 1,480,920.00	445.00	\$ 1,339,450.00	515.00	\$ 1,550,150.00	857.00	\$ 2,579,570.00		
19	SANITARY SEWER, 27" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT, 24' - 28'	L.F.	13	313.00	\$ 4,069.00	279.00	\$ 3,627.00	575.00	\$ 7,475.00	495.00	\$ 6,435.00	540.00	\$ 7,020.00	2,588.00	\$ 33,644.00		
20	SANITARY SEWER, 27" PVC, RESTRAINED JOINT,	L.F.	322	381.00	\$ 122,682.00	247.50	\$ 79,695.00	422.00	\$ 135,884.00	495.00	\$ 159,390.00	357.75	\$ 115,195.50	668.00	\$ 215,096.00		
21	JACK AND BORE STEEL CASING, 24'-28' DEEP	L.F.	322	1,697.00	\$ 546,434.00	1,595.00	\$ 513,590.00	1,540.00	\$ 495,880.00	1,310.00	\$ 421,820.00	2,611.00	\$ 840,742.00	2,896.00	\$ 932,512.00		
22	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, 6"	EACH	1	20,566.00	\$ 20,566.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,245.00	\$ 6,245.00		
23	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, 8"	EACH	1	21,867.00	\$ 21,867.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,508.00	\$ 3,508.00		
24	FORCE MAIN I.P.S. SDR21, 10"	L.F.	648	138.00	\$ 89,424.00	97.00	\$ 62,856.00	72.00	\$ 46,656.00	90.00	\$ 58,320.00	78.00	\$ 50,544.00	269.00	\$ 174,312.00		
25	TRENCH REPAIR, AGRICULTURE	L.F.	8109	5.00	\$ 40,545.00	26.00	\$ 210,834.00	3.00	\$ 24,327.00	5.00	\$ 40,545.00	11.00	\$ 89,199.00	33.00	\$ 267,597.00		
26	TRENCH REPAIR, AGRICULTURE SPECIAL	L.F.	833	270.00	\$ 224,910.00	666.00	\$ 554,778.00	124.00	\$ 103,292.00	170.00	\$ 141,610.00	268.00	\$ 223,244.00	550.00	\$ 458,150.00		
27	TRENCH REPAIR, GRASS	L.F.	1672	14.00	\$ 23,408.00	107.00	\$ 178,904.00	5.00	\$ 8,360.00	42.00	\$ 70,224.00	25.00	\$ 41,800.00	52.00	\$ 86,944.00		
28	TRENCH REPAIR, CLASS D PATCH	S.Y.	44	322.00	\$ 14,168.00	800.00	\$ 35,200.00	275.00	\$ 12,100.00	500.00	\$ 22,000.00	475.00	\$ 20,900.00	272.00	\$ 11,968.00		
29	TRENCH REPAIR, AGGREGATE	L.F.	881	206.00	\$ 181,486.00	666.00	\$ 586,746.00	140.00	\$ 123,340.00	170.00	\$ 149,770.00	20.00	\$ 17,620.00	336.00	\$ 296,016.00		
30	PERIMETER EROSION CONTROL - SILT FENCE	L.F.	8838	3.00	\$ 26,514.00	2.50	\$ 22,095.00	3.00	\$ 26,514.00	2.25	\$ 19,885.50	2.25	\$ 19,885.50	2.25	\$ 19,885.50		
31	CULVERT INLET PROTECTION, SILT FENCE	EACH	11	35.00	\$ 385.00	220.00	\$ 2,420.00	75.00	\$ 825.00	200.00	\$ 2,200.00	200.00	\$ 2,200.00	200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
32	INLET PROTECTION - DROP-IN STYLE	EACH	2	215.00	\$ 430.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	280.00	\$ 560.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	200.00	\$ 400.00		
33	ROLLED EXCELSIOR DITCH CHECKS	EACH	4	104.00	\$ 416.00	110.00	\$ 440.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 400.00		
34	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	46	1,479.00	\$ 68,034.00	0.01	\$ 0.46	350.00	\$ 16,100.00	200.00	\$ 9,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	3,235.00	\$ 148,810.00		
35	SANITARY MANHOLE INTERIOR WALL COATING, 5' DIA.	V.F.	467	404.00	\$ 188,668.00	203.50	\$ 95,034.50	455.00	\$ 212,485.00	385.00	\$ 179,795.00	505.00	\$ 235,835.00	385.00	\$ 179,795.00		
36	SANITARY MANHOLE INTERIOR WALL COATING, 6' DIA.	V.F.	99	463.00	\$ 45,837.00	302.50	\$ 29,947.50	501.00	\$ 49,599.00	425.00	\$ 42,075.00	620.00	\$ 61,380.00	465.00	\$ 46,035.00		
37	SANITARY MANHOLE INTERIOR WALL COATING, 8' DIA.	V.F.	75	679.00	\$ 50,925.00	390.50	\$ 29,287.50	731.00	\$ 54,825.00	625.00	\$ 46,875.00	820.00	\$ 61,500.00	705.00	\$ 52,875.00		
38	EMERGENCY BY-PASS CONNECTION	L. SUM	1	7,144.00	\$ 7,144.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	12,085.00	\$ 12,085.00		
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L. SUM	1	4,148.00	\$ 4,148.00	185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
40	TILE REPAIR, 4"	L.F.	50	37.00	\$ 1,850.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	3.50	\$ 175.00	15.00	\$ 750.00	110.00	\$ 5,500.00	97.00	\$ 4,850.00		
41	TILE REPAIR, 6"	L.F.	50	45.00	\$ 2,250.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	7.50	\$ 375.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	115.00	\$ 5,750.00	106.00	\$ 5,300.00		
42	TILE REPAIR, 8"	L.F.	50	57.00	\$ 2,850.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	13.00	\$ 650.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	117.00	\$ 5,850.00	126.00	\$ 6,300.00		
43	TILE REPAIR, 10"	L.F.	50	73.00	\$ 3,650.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00	120.00	\$ 6,000.00	169.00	\$ 8,450.00		
44	TILE REPAIR, 12"	L.F.	50	89.00	\$ 4,450.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	26.00	\$ 1,300.00	32.00	\$ 1,600.00	125.00	\$ 6,250.00	173.00	\$ 8,650.00		
45	TILE REPAIR, 14"	L.F.	50	140.00	\$ 7,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	41.00	\$ 2,050.00	48.00	\$ 2,400.00	135.00	\$ 6,750.00	216.00	\$ 10,800.00		
46	TILE REPAIR, 16"	L.F.	50	140.00	\$ 7,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	41.00	\$ 2,050.00	48.00	\$ 2,400.00	135.00	\$ 6,750.00	217.00	\$ 10,850.00		
47	TILE REPAIR, 18"	L.F.	50	190.00	\$ 9,500.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	45.00	\$ 2,250.00	53.00	\$ 2,650.00	145.00	\$ 7,250.00	242.00	\$ 12,100.00		
48	TILE REPAIR, 20"	L.F.	50	214.00	\$ 10,700.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	64.00	\$ 3,200.00	54.00	\$ 2,700.00	157.00	\$ 7,850.00	278.00	\$ 13,900.00		
49	TILE REPAIR, 21"	L.F.	50	214.00	\$ 10,700.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	64.00	\$ 3,200.00	55.00	\$ 2,750.00	157.00	\$ 7,850.00	278.00	\$ 13,900.00		
50	TRENCH FOUNDATION, COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE 1" - 3", 8"	L.F.	10500	11.00	\$ 115,500.00	0.01	\$ 105.00	2.50	\$ 26,250.00	4.00	\$ 42,000.00	6.00	\$ 63,000.00	17.00	\$ 178,500.00		
				6,180,617.00		6,555,659.96		6,755,823.00		6,984,049.50		8,867,013.00		12,174,934.50			
				6,180,617.00		6,555,659.96		6,755,823.00		6,984,049.50		8,867,013.00		12,174,934			